Template for letter to legislators:

To Governor Cuomo, and NYS Legislators:

As a resident of a rural community in Western New York, I implore you and other legislators to immediately declare a moratorium on further large scale development of energy projects under Article 10.  My community is currently under attack by developers of solar energy who are given tremendous leverage under Article 10 over local residents who are concerned about preserving prime farmland, their rural communities and the quality of life they presently enjoy. There are little to no protections for all the citizens whose personal residences are adjacent to these planned commercial facilities.

Priority siting guidelines must be established to exhaust other developable property, e.g., brownfields, former landfills, former industrial sites, commercial rooftops and otherwise industrially zoned locations before being allowed to use prime farmland for their projects.

The Governor has stated, “New York’s agricultural industry is an integral part of our economy, so it is critical that we preserve our farmland and protect this valuable resource from overdevelopment.”  Provide incentives for developers to use non-productive land; not to destroy prime farmland. Insist on using industrially zoned locations for commercial development.

Thousands of acres of prime farmland in central/western NY are at serious risk of being destroyed by this development.  My community is not anti-solar; we support using alternate energy, but we must be smarter about how we do this.

Respectfully submitted,

(Insert name and address)




The Honorable Andrew M. Cuomo
Governor of New York State
NYS State Capitol Building
Albany, NY 12224

Contact us by phone:
1-518-474-8390
NYS Senate – local members

Funke, Rich 55th Senatorial District, R-C-I-REF
Counties: Part of Monroe and Ontario
District: Packetts Landing, Suite 230, Fairport, NY 14450
Albany: 415 Legislative Office Building, Albany, NY 12247
Internet E-Mail: funke@nysenate.gov
518-455-2215
585-223-1800

Gallivan, Patrick M. 59th Senatorial District, R-C-I-REF
Counties: Wyoming, Parts of Erie, Livingston, Monroe
District: 2721 Transit Road, Suite 116, Elma, NY 14059
Albany: 311 Legislative Office Building, Albany, NY 12247
Internet E-Mail: gallivan@nysenate.gov
[bookmark: _GoBack]518-455-3471

Helming, Pamela A. 54th Senatorial District, R-C-I-REF
Counties: Seneca, Wayne parts of Monroe, Ontario, Tompkins and Cayuga
District: 425 Exchange Street, , Geneva, NY 14456-2435
Albany: 517 Legislative Office Building, Albany, NY 12247
Internet E-Mail: helming@nysenate.gov
518-455-2366
315-568-9816

Ortt, Robert G. 62nd Senatorial District, R-C-I-REF
Counties: Orleans, Niagara, and part of Monroe
District: 175 Walnut Street, Suite 6, Lockport, NY 14094
Albany: 617 Legislative Office Building, Albany, NY 12247
Internet E-Mail: ortt@nysenate.gov
518-455-2024
716-434-0680

Ranzenhofer, Michael H. 61st Senatorial District, R-C-I-REF
Counties: Genesee and parts of Erie and Monroe
District: 8203 Main Street, Suite 3 and 4, Williamsville, NY 14221
Albany: 513 Legislative Office Building, Albany, NY 12247
Internet E-Mail: ranz@nysenate.gov
518-455-3161
716-631-8695

Robach, Joseph E. 56th Senatorial District, R-C-I-REF
Counties: Part of Monroe
District: 2300 West Ridge Road, , Rochester, NY 14626
Albany: 615 Legislative Office Building, Albany, NY 12247
Internet E-Mail: robach@nysenate.gov
518-455-2909
585-225-3650

NYS Assembly – local members


Harry B. Bronson -- District 138
840 University Avenue
Rochester, NY 14607
585-244-5255
LOB 824
Albany, NY 12248
518-455-4527
bronsonh@nyassembly.gov

Marjorie Byrnes -- District 133
79 Genesee St.
Avon, NY 14414
585-218-0038
Fax:585-226-2022
LOB 723
Albany, NY 12248
518-455-5662
Fax:518-455-5918
byrnesm@nyassembly.gov

David F. Gantt -- District 137
107 Liberty Pole Way
Rochester, NY 14604
585-454-3670
LOB 704
Albany, NY 12248
518-455-5606
GanttD@nyassembly.gov

[bookmark: 135]


Mark Johns -- District 135
268 Fairport Village Landing
Fairport, NY 14450
585-223-9130
LOB 549
Albany, NY 12248
518-455-5784
johnsm@nyassembly.gov

Peter Lawrence -- District 134
2496 West Ridge Rd.
Rochester, NY 14626
585-225-4190
Fax:585-225-6502
LOB Room 722
Albany, NY 12248
518-455-4664
Fax:518-455-3093
lawrencep@nyassembly.gov

Jamie Romeo -- District 136
1800 Hudson Ave
Suite 4
Rochester, NY 14617
585-467-0410
Fax:585-467-5342
LOB 429
Albany, NY 12248
518-455-5373
Fax:518-455-5647
romeoj@nyassembly.gov

Sean Ryan -- District 149
65 Grant Street
Buffalo, NY 14213
716-885-9630
Fax:716-885-9636
LOB 540
Albany, NY 12248
518-455-4886
Fax:518-455-4890
RyanS@nyassembly.gov




COUNTY-Monroe 

Adam J. Bello -- County Executive
110 County Office Bldg.
39 West Main St.
Rochester, NY 14614 
585 753 1000 
countyexecutive@monroecounty.gov

Karla Boyce -- County Legislator
39 West Main St, 
Suite 409 
Rochester, NY 14614
585 753 1922 
legislatorboyce@gmail.com

COUNTY-Livingston 

Ian Coyle -- Livingston County Administrator
Livingston County Government Center 
6 Court Street, Rm 302
Geneseo, NY 14454 
585 243 7040 
mailto:icoyle@co.livingston.ny.us
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